

KPN Health, Inc.* Selected as a TMSI Endorsed Business Partner of TORCH

DALLAS, January 8, 2021 – KPN Health, Inc. ("KPN Health") is pleased to announce its selection as an Endorsed Partner by TORCH Management Services, Inc.'s (TMSI) Board of Directors, the services delivery entity of the Texas Organization of Rural and Community Hospital's (TORCH). KPN Health was approved as an Endorsed Partner because of its expertise in improving clinical and financial performance outcomes using its state-of-the art EHR connectivity methodologies.

"We are delighted to welcome KPN Health to our family of Endorsed Business Partners," said Vicki Pascasio, FACHE, President and CEO of TMSI.

Reliable and fast data connectivity has been woven into the fabric of modern daily living. Being connected is no longer a commodity, but instead is an essential part of daily living. Fast and reliable data networks are an integral element to modern health care.

KPN has solutions leveraging existing infrastructure and existing technology landscapes based on community health needs. These methodologies offer a faster roadmap to deployment for communities and health care providers.

"KPN can assist with the evolving healthcare landscape particularly in healthcare integration throughout rural communities. Healthcare integration is a crucial element to effectively identify and manage patients who test COVID-19 positive," said Kim Pichanick, CEO, KPN Health.

About KPN Health, Inc.

KPN Health provides IT-based software solutions and a wide-range of cross-industry strategic business and operational services to Accountable Care Organizations, Clinically Integrated Networks, Hospital Systems, and professionals that help improve clinical and operational performance and financial reimbursements. KPN Health's *solution sets* and *dashboards* provide physicians with actionable insights into cost, quality, and utilization that influence patient behavior for improved health and financial performance outcomes. For more information, visit www.kpnhealth.com.

About Texas Organization of Rural & Community Hospitals

The Texas Organization of Rural & Community Hospitals (TORCH) was founded in 1990 and is the leading advocate and resource for more than 160 general acute-care hospitals. The organization provides legislative and regulatory advocacy, specialized programs, publications, services, and resources for rural and community hospitals; and supports rural and community hospitals as the focal point for health care delivery in the community. TORCH Management Services, Inc. (TMSI) is the wholly owned subsidiary of TORCH that offers management and operations consulting services. TMSI also provides a preferred program called "Endorsed Partners." Endorsed Partners are a specially selected group of companies whose experience working with rural hospitals has undergone a thorough verification process. For more information about TORCH, visit www.torchnet.org

###

Media Contact:

Annie Doyle, Chief Administrative Officer 214-593-6903 annie.doyle@kpnadvisors.com

^{*} Not affiliated with Koninklijke KPN N.V.